Resolution No. 2024-018

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE OWEN COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING DATES AND DEADLINES FOR
SUBMISSION OF AGENDA REQUESTS AND DEPARTMENT REPORTS FOR THE
CALENDAR YEAR FOR 2025

WHEREAS, The Owen County Board of Commissioners will meet on the first and the third
Wednesday of each month. There must be at least ten (10) days between Commissioners regular
meetings. The Owen County Board of Commissioners meetings will be conducted in the
Commissioners’ Meeting Room located on the second floor of the Owen County Courthouse at 60
South Main Street, Spencer, Indiana. 7

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the County of
Owen the following:

SECTION ONE
MEETING SCHEDULE

The regular Commissioners” meetings scheduled on the first and the third Wednesday of each
month will be as follows:

Wednesday January 8, 2025% at 9:00 am
Wednesday January 22, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday February 5, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday February 19, 2025 at 9:00 am

Wednesday March 5, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday March 19, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday April 2, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday April 16, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday May 7, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday May 21, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday June 4, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday June 18, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday July 2, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday July 16, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday August 6, 2025 at 9:00 am

Wednesday August 20, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday September 3, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday September 17,2025  at 9:00 am
Wednesday © October 1, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday October 15, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday November 5, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday November 19,2025  at9:00 am
Friday** December 5, 2025 at 9:00 am
Wednesday December 17,2025  at 9:00 am

* Will begin with organization of the Board.
** Following the Indiana County Commissioners’ conference.




SECTION TWO
DEADLINES FOR AGENDA REQUESTS AND DEPARTMENT REPORTS

LAST DATE TO RECEIVE AGENDA
DATE OF MEETING  REQUESTS AND DEPARTMENT REPORTS
MUST BE RECEIVED BY 12:00 NOON

January 8, 2025 December 30, 2024
January 22, 2025 January 15, 2025
February 5, 2025 January 29, 2025

February 19, 2025 February 12, 2025
March 5, 2025 February 26, 2025
March 19, 2025 March 12, 2025
April 2, 2025 March 26, 2025
April 16, 2025 April 9, 2025
May 7, 2025 April 30, 2025
May 21, 2025 May 15, 2025
June 4, 2025 May 28, 2025
June 18, 2025 June 11, 2025
July 2, 2025 June 25, 2025
July 16, 2025 July 9, 2025

August 6, 2025 July 30, 2025

August 20, 2025 August 13, 2025
September 3, 2025 August 27, 2025
September 17, 2025 September 10, 2025

October 1, 2025 September 24, 2025

October 15, 2025 October 8, 2025
November 5, 2025 October 29, 2025
November 19, 2025 November 12, 2025
December 5, 2025 November 26, 2025
December 17, 2025 December 10, 2025

SECTION THREE
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

The Agenda Request form, all supporting documents, and department reports should be submitted
to the Auditor before the deadline date established in Section 2. Any documents, including
grants and contracts which require signature/approval by the Board of Commissioners shall be
presented to the County Attorney prior to being presented at the Commissioners’ meeting.

This Resolution shall be in full force and in effect immediately upon its adoption and publication as
required by law.




PASSED AND RESOLVED by The Board of Commissioners of the County of Owen, State of
Indiana, in a regular meeting held on the 10" day of December, 2024.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF OWEN:

,44%,5.—1/_\_

G(ary Burton€Ptesident

Robert Curry, Vice-President

ATTEST: W

Sheila Reeves, Auditor




